500 Four-Blades Main Rotor Head Assembly somsmwe AUGN ///§

500 four-blade If any part is already assembled by factory,
main rotor housing mount (U) please check again if screws are firmly
500rusE + e R FEEE secured and applied with some glue.
EREHEMEENREREGRG - ERHBE
Feathering shaft RSEMEEHRLR -

® 10x7.9x35mm

Washer

= Apply grease on thrust bearing.
iaﬁﬂx © 10.5x0.4mm) (HRECE 8

Bearing

L)

& 6X ¢ 12x4mm /@ ]:[ @\ E>

(ouT) Ny
% Smaller ID larger ID
i [ P PR Meat! Tail rotor holder
500FL Metal mai El(rl]vll(;)?; pall Thrust bearing | Thrust bearing Lio% SRR
etal main (| T

rotor holder HRERB (M3x3) ®5X ) 12x4mm

BO0FL4: 8 - fiE S Al s ® 4.75%9. 77mm

Washer
500 four-blade = logo on the top
. g /ANUIEN] =
main rotor 9% ¢ 12x0.8mm FHEHAL

Socket screw housing mount (L) Washer
ERAT AR 500MUZE L e NEERE BHESD

M2.5x12mm ¢ 3x ¢ 10xTmm

4 Socket screw
(2T yav=:T 2

! Apply a little amount of T43 thread | M3x10mm

lock when fixing a metal part.
SRS S S M S PR BT 43 R EB)

34mm
25mm

Linkage rod (A)
Approx. 53 mmx 4
SEAF (A 53 mm X 4

M2.5 Nut o
V2. SE5 B :::’;I?vet collar
Long linkage ball BSEA 7 A ER
v
— (M25X3) M2. 5x19mm
Y5 SIRFKER (2. 55 Linkage ball B

4. 75x24.59mm (M2.5x3)

EKTEB (M2. 5x3)
$4.75x9. 77mm

¢

=2) Socket screw
Eémﬁm%fﬁ

X12mm
Option equipment
R o
& F500FLE 24

Main shaft

F

® 4 d 8x148. 81
Metal washout

control arm

Bearing
L]

®2X ¢ 5x ¢ 6x2.3mm

Socket screw
BElTE A7 AR
M2x5mm

Bearing
X

o), i
Radiusif i EMEMN
Bearing Washer Tighten into the washout base with
B 25 Washer BB ®2#E appropriate force, and check for %
® X o Ox2.omm =9 ®3x04.5x1mm control arm's smoothness. Do not Linkage’ball A(M2.5x3.5)
© 3% ¢ 4.8x0.3mm over tighten.as it may cause FRIBA(M2.5x3.5)
Socket screw to strip. ©4.75x8.18mm
Eittidth DS IMAZIE « VB
vaximm WHIES - ADBEBAERIRMBS -

Instruction: This product is suitable for scale t-Rex helicopters.Four bladed rotor design provides
greater stability and lifting capability, plus adds scale touch to scale fuselages.
THHEERBE: AERBFAMTREX-S00R A EF « MIERIRRREHREUBEMNF DEIBENY - AREZHAMENERESR.

Recommended main blades spec: 2 ieRiaisg: Suitable scale fuselages: ERGEMWRERE:

Align 425d carbon main blades ALIGN 42506kt EEaR @ UH-60 500 scale fuselage @ UH-60 500{%ET#AR
@Airfoil: fully symmetrical @# 212 @AGUSTA A109 scale fuselage @AGUSTA A109 500{E#ES
@Dimension: 425x42x5.6mm dimension @8R 1 :425x42x5. 6mm @500 scale fuselage 500E @500{%E#42%500F

@®Root thickness: @10mmzsz/=:10mm @500 scale fuselage 500D @500{%EL#4#3500D

@®Shaft diameter @u%: 3m

G20356



	�¶�±  1

